# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7187478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUCAS CALDERIN	02/17/2022
MEHMET T OZGUN	02/17/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17675983

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mszura@treyzlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: G. VICTOR TREYZ

Address Line 1: 6501 E. GREENWAY PKWY #103-621

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P56089US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN SZURA
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Szura/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P56089US1\_Assignment#page1.tif

507140634 PATENT REEL: 059062 FRAME: 0700

# **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

WHEREAS, we, Lucas Calderin, Mehmet T Ozg	un (hereinafter referred to as "Assi	gnors") have
invented certain new and useful improvements in "Elec	ctronic Devices with Output Load	l Independent
Detection Capabilities", shown and described in U.S. Patent	t Application No.	filed
(the "Application") and;		
WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a California corporation, l	having its principal place of busine	ss at One Apple Park
Way, Cupertino, CA 95014, U.S.A (hereinafter referred	d to as Assignee), is desirous of acq	uiring Assignors
entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions,	Application and any patents which	may issue thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it n	may concern that for good and valu	able consideration,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor	s agree to assign and hereby assign	to Assignee for the
territory of the United States of America and the entire	world Assignors entire right, title a	and interest in and to
said inventions and Application, and in and to any and	all patent applications in the United	I States and all
countries foreign to the United States which may claim	priority to said Application or whi	ch may be directed
to said inventions, said patent applications including wi	ithout limitation any and all provisi	onals,
non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuation	ons-in-part, utility models, industri	al models, and
designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United	States and all countries foreign to	he United States
which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and	d to any reissues, reexaminations, a	nd extensions of
said patents. Assignors hereby transfer and convey to A	Assignee any right to recover for pa	st and future
infringement of the patents assigned herein.		
Assignors HEREBY grant the attorneys at Treyz L	aw Group the power to insert on t	his Assignment any
further identification which may be necessary or desira	ble in order to comply with the rule	es of the United
States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of t	his document.	
17-Feb-2022	, ala	1
	Lucas Calderin	1
17-Feb-2022		/
	Mehmet T Ozgun	

Page 1 of 1 P56089US1